[
VIRGINIA: AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HELD
IN THE BOARD MEETING ROOM OF THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING,
DINWIDDIEs VIRGINIA ON THE 19TH DAY OF JUNE, 1985 AT
7:30 p.r~.
PRESENT: M.1.. HARGRAVE, JR., CHAIRMAN
A.S. CLAY, VICE-CHAIRMAN
G.S. BENNETT, JR.

After further discussion, Mr. Scheid was instructed
to take these comments and work on a request for proposals to
provide a streetnaming and numbering system for the Board to
consider.
IN RE: DINWIDDIE COUNTY SENIOR HIGH PRESS BOX
Dr. Richard L. Vaughn, Superintendent of Schools,
presented a proposal for the construction of a new press box
at the Senior High School. He stated the Director of Planning
has developed a sketch and specifications and estimated the
cost to be $17,400 with some interior work and materials to
be provided by the School Maintenance Department. Dr. Vaughn
stated the funds would be available from the school bond issue.
Upon motion of Mr. H. Clay, seconded by Mr. Robertson,
Mr. Clay, Mr. Robertson, Mr. Clay, Mr. Bennett, Mr. Hargrave
voting lIaye ll , the School Board was authorized to proceed
with the construction of a new press box at the Senior High
using school bond funds.
IN RE: PUBLIC HEARING--P-85-5--JOHN H. CLEMENTS
This being the time and place as advertised in the
Progress-Index on Wednesday, June 5, 1985 and Wednesday, June
12, 1985 for the Board of Supervisors to conduct a public hearing
to consider adoption of an ordinance to amend,a portion of Sec.
75, Parcel 2A, by changing the district classification from
Agricultural, General A-2 to Business, General 8-2.
Mr. W.C. Scheid, Director of Planning, reviewed the
material and the action taken by the Planning Commission which
was approval at their June 12, 1985 meeting.
Mr. John Clements 'was present in support of his rezoning
request. No one appeared in opposition.
Upon motion of Mr. Robertson, seconded by Mr. A. Clay,
Mr. Robertson, Mr. Clay, Mr., Clay, Mr. Bennett, Mr. Hargrave
voting lIayell,
--~~-----------~-----------"-------------~-----------
(-I) [
BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors, Dinwiddie
County, Virginia, that the district classification of a 0.426
acre portion of section 75, parcel 2A; be changed from Agricul­
tural, General, A-2 to Business, General B-2. The parcel is
described herein: starting at the southwesternly point heading
N 03 0 30 1W, 110 1 to a point; thenN 87 0 411 E, 121 to a point;
heading N 03 0 30 1 W, 77 1 to a point; heading 67 0 411 E, 111 to
a point; heading N 03 0 30 1 W, 40 1 to a point; heading N 87 0 411 E,
67 1 to a potnt; heading S 03 0 30 1 E, 2271 to a point; and heading
S 87 0 41 1 W,147~3rto the starting point.
In-all other respects, said Zoning Ordinance is hereby
reordained.
IN RE: SPECIAL ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT~-GLQRIDINELAMBERT
The Director .of Planning presented an application for
a special entertainment permit for Ms. Glortdine Lambert to
hold a music festival on July 5, 1985 from 10:00 P.M. to 2:00
A.M. on Rt. 605 ·on the property of Richard Beasley. Ms. Lambert
was not present.
Mr. Scheid added that he had notified the adjacent